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IQAC

Online Student Satisfaction Survey Report
Year 2019-20

During the academic year 2019-20 IQAC conducted Student Satisfaction Survey
with regard to institutional performance, during the period from 6-2-2020 to 12-3-2020
. The survey seems to be useful to enhance the quality of education.

Total Number of Students : 1549
Email sent to total number of Students : 1426
Total Number of students responded online : 545
Percentage of student responded online :38.21%
Percentage of student who have given 4 Marks (Option) : 74.59%
Percentage of student who have given 3 Marks (Option) :17.44%
Percentage of student who have given 2 Marks (Option) 1 4.47%
Percentage of student who have given I Marks (Option) :2.16%
Percentage of student who have given 0 Marks (Option) 1 1.35%

The suggestions made by the students are as follows:
1) Vacant Post of teachers should be filled.
2) PG Courses in science should be started.
3) Less number of Student placements,
4) To construct Boys’ Hostel.
5) Organize International Seminar/ Conference/ Workshops.
6) More Skill- based courses should be introduced.
7) Good canteen facilities should be provided.
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Feedback Form New

Questions  Responses

945 responses

Message for respondents

Feedback Form New -

This form is no longer accepting responses

Summary
(] Insights
Average
0/ 0 points
600
Scores

Question

Median
0/ 0 points

Google Forms

e B : @

Total points: 0

Individual

Range
0 - 0 points

Total points distribution

Release scores

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJVUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses

115


https://accounts.google.com/SignOutOptions?hl=en&continue=https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiNNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit%3Fusp%3Dforms_home%26ths%3Dtrue
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Email Score /0
drsaghodake@gmil.com 0
vsarwade2001@gmail.com 0
aishwaryataur123@gmail.com 0
milindsirsat083@gmail.com 0
prathmeshlomate2001@gmail.com 0
jawalekiran420@gmail.com 0
saniyayadgeer@gmail.com 0
jattianil95@gmail.com 0

Student Name

545 responses

Kale pratiksha satish

Suchita Nitin Ingale

Ankita Rohidas Sankpal

Kamble Rajnandini Suresh

Kolage Dipali Narayan

Rushikesh Babasaheb Kathare

Soni Bharat Jagtap

Vishwas Ramchandra dalvi

Rituja raju kale

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJVUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 2/15
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Class

545 responses

@ BA-I

@ BA-I
@ B.A.ll

@® B.Com--|
@ B.Com--ll
® B.Com-lll
® B.Sc.
® B.Sc.-ll

12V

Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

545 responses

@® VYes
® No

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 3/15
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Gender

545 responses

® Male
® Female
@ Transgender

What degree program are you pursuing now?

545 responses

@ Bachelor's
@ Master's
@ Other

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 4/15
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What subject area are you currently pursuing?

545 responses

® Arts

@® Commerce
@ Science
@ Others

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

545 responses

® 4-8510 100%
® 3-701084%
@ 2-551069%

/ @ 1-30to 54%
= @ 0 -Below 30%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 5/15
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2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

545 responses

@ 4 —Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 -Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

545 responses

@ 4 - Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 6/15



10/6/2020 Feedback Form New - Google Forms

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

545 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3 - Very good
@ 2-Good

® 1 -Fair

@ 0- Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

545 responses

@ 4 - Always fair
@ 3 - Usually fair
@ 2 — Sometimes unfair

@ 1 - Usually unfair
] @ 0- Unfair

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 715
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6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?

545 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 —Rarely

@ 0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

545 responses

@ 4 - Regularly
@ 3 - Often

@ 2 - Sometimes
@® 1 - Rarely

@ 0- Never

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 8/15
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8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social
and emotional growth.

545 responses

@ 4 —Regularly
@® 3 - Very well
@ 2 — Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0- Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

545 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3 - Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 9/15
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10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and
programme outcomes.

545 responses

@ 4 —Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 - Rarely

@ 0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.

545 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 - Rarely

@ 0 -1 don’t have a mentor

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 10/15
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12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

545 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 —Rarely

@ 0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of
challenges.

545 responses

@ 4 -Fully
@ 3 - Reasonably

@ 2 - Partially
/ @ 1 - Slightly
/ @ 0- Unable to

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 11/15
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14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

545 responses

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1 —Rarely

@ 0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

545 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3 - Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

¢

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 12/15
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16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences.

545 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0 - Notatall

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

545 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@® 3 - Agree

@ 2 — Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 13/15
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18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employ
ability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

545 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc.
while teaching.

545 responses

@ 4 - Above 90%
®3-70-89%
@ 2-50-69%
©® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 14/15



10/6/2020 Feedback Form New - Google Forms

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

545 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree
@® 3 - Agree
@ 2 — Neutral

/ @ 1 - Disagree
A @ 0 - Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in
your institution.

545 responses

No

Good

Very good

Good

Teaching is very good

Satisfied

No any suggestions

1. start ladies NCC 2. arrange international conference 3. start P.G. education

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1svJkOLSqJvUEYiINNaAHG69gxTwgtznx2XDg7Kr9xZWk/edit#responses 15/15
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